information presented herein. The unaudited pro forma adjustments used in preparing the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed financial information are described in greater detail in the notes thereto.

27

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is based on, and should be read together with, the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Horizon and LaPorte contained in their respective
Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2015 and the historical financial statements and
related notes as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2016 contained in their respective Quarterly Reports on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2016, which are incorporated by reference into this proxy
statement/prospectus.

28

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2016

($ in thousands, unaudited)

Horizon
Historical

KFI
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro

Forma
Subtotal

LaPorte
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Cash and due from
banks $ 47,612 $ 15,590 $ (10,355) A $ 52,847 $ 25,893 $ (41,512) I $ 37,228
Investment
securities, available
for sale 462,476 24,323 �  486,799 122,241 �  609,040
Investment
securities, held to
maturity 180,291 400 �  180,691 �  �  180,691
Loans held for sale 3,168 100 �  3,268 686 �  3,954
Loans, net of
allowance for loan
losses 1,705,836 100,023 (1,765) B 1,804,094 337,451 (6,617) J 2,134,928
Premises and
equipment, net 60,190 1,339 (100) C 61,429 8,477 (2,000) K 67,906
Federal Reserve and
Federal Home Loan
Bank stock 13,823 582 �  14,405 4,029 �  18,434
Goodwill 49,600 �  7,330 D 56,930 8,431 8,045 L 73,406
Other intangible
assets 7,095 �  1,840 E 8,935 142 5,104 M 14,181
Cash value life
insurance 54,849 2,734 �  57,583 15,140 �  72,723
Other assets 42,978 2,027 653 F 45,658 6,434 5,498 N 57,590

Total assets $ 2,627,918 $ 147,118 $ (2,397) $ 2,772,639 $ 528,924 $ (31,482) $ 3,270,081

Liabilities
Total deposits $ 1,878,479 $ 120,231 $ �  $ 1,998,710 $ 361,156 $ �  $ 2,359,866
Borrowings 430,507 9,063 �  439,570 69,132 �  508,702
Subordinated
debentures 32,836 �  �  32,836 5,155 (2,000) O 35,991
Other liabilities 24,679 1,084 644 G 26,407 6,758 2,536 P 35,701

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 68

Total liabilities 2,366,501 130,378 644 2,497,523 442,201 536 2,940,260

Shareholders�
Equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Common stock �  2,974 (2,974) H �  56 (56) Q �
Additional paid-in
capital 106,500 7,851 6,654 H 121,005 40,421 16,409 Q 177,835
Retained earnings 152,219 5,850 (6,656) H 151,413 48,312 (50,437) Q 149,288
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income (loss) 2,698 65 (65) H 2,698 767 (767) Q 2,698
Unearned
Employee Stock
Ownership Plan
(ESOP) shares �  �  �  H �  (2,833) 2,833 Q �

Total shareholders�
equity 261,417 16,740 (3,041) 275,116 86,723 (32,018) 329,821

Total liabilities and
shareholder�s equity $ 2,627,918 $ 147,118 $ (2,397) $ 2,772,639 $ 528,924 $ (31,482) $ 3,270,081

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

29

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2015

($ in thousands, except for per share amounts)

Horizon
Historical

KFI
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Subtotal
LaPorte

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 75,373 $ 4,805 $ 326R $ 80,504 $ 15,476 $ 1,196U $ 97,176
Investment securities 13,215 528 �  13,743 3,249 �  16,992

Total interest income 88,588 5,333 326 94,247 18,725 1,196 114,168

Interest Expense
Deposits 5,559 310 �  5,869 1,259 �  7,128
Borrowed funds 6,286 205 �  6,491 1,238 �  7,729
Subordinated debentures 2,009 �  �  2,009 172 116V 2,297

Total interest expense 13,854 515 �  14,369 2,669 116 17,154

Net Interest Income 74,734 4,818 326 79,878 16,056 1,080 97,014
Provision for loan losses 3,162 �  �  3,162 255 �  3,417

Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses 71,572 4,818 326 76,716 15,801 1,080 93,597

Non-Interest Income
Service charges and fees 11,031 256 �  11,287 1,157 �  12,444
Fiduciary activities 5,637 265 �  5,902 �  �  5,902
Gain on sale of investment
securities 189 (23) �  166 99 �  265
Gain on sale of mortgage loans 10,055 38 �  10,093 843 �  10,936
Mortgage servicing income,
net of impairment 993 41 �  1,034 203 �  1,237
Increase in cash value of bank
owned life insurance 1,249 82 �  1,331 426 �  1,757
Other income 1,248 257 �  1,505 171 �  1,676

Total non-interest income 30,402 915 �  31,317 2,899 �  34,216

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 70

Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 37,712 2,240 �  39,952 7,731 �  47,683
Net occupancy expenses 6,400 394 �  6,794 1,667 (50)W 8,411
Data processing 4,251 575 �  4,826 623 �  5,449
FDIC insurance expense 1,499 70 �  1,569 273 �  1,842
Other expense 24,331 824 184S 25,339 2,767 525X 28,631

Total non-interest expense 74,193 4,103 184 78,480 13,061 475 92,016

Income Before Income Tax 27,781 1,630 142 29,553 5,639 605 35,797
Income tax expense 7,232 481 50T 7,763 1,061 212Y 9,036

Net Income 20,549 1,149 92 21,790 4,578 393 26,761
Preferred stock dividend (125) �  �  (125) �  �  (125)

Net Income Available to
Common Shareholders $ 20,424 $ 1,149 $ 92 $ 21,665 $ 4,578 $ 393 $ 26,636

Basic Earnings Per Share $ 1.94 $ 3.88 $ 1.95 $ 0.88 $ 1.99
Diluted Earnings Per Share 1.89 3.88 1.90 0.86 1.95
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

30

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the three months ended March 31, 2016

($ in thousands, except for per share amounts)

Horizon
Historical

KFI
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Subtotal
LaPorte

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Loans receivable $ 19,747 $ 1,193 $ 81R $ 21,021 $ 4,124 $ 297U $ 25,442
Investment securities 3,781 146 �  3,927 811 �  4,738

Total interest income 23,528 1,339 81 24,948 4,935 297 30,180

Interest Expense
Deposits 1,491 92 �  1,583 340 �  1,923
Borrowed funds 1,759 38 �  1,797 309 �  2,106
Subordinated debentures 504 �  �  504 47 29V 580

Total interest expense 3,754 130 �  3,884 696 29 4,609

Net Interest Income 19,774 1,209 81 21,064 4,239 268 25,571
Provision for loan losses 532 �  �  532 �  �  532

Net Interest Income After
Provision for Loan Losses 19,242 1,209 81 20,532 4,239 268 25,039

Non-Interest Income
Service charges and fees 2,817 83 �  2,900 298 �  3,198
Fiduciary activities 1,635 60 �  1,695 �  �  1,695
Gain on sale of investment
securities 108 215 �  323 �  �  323
Gain on sale of mortgage loans 2,114 3 �  2,117 156 �  2,273
Mortgage servicing income, net
of impairment 447 3 �  450 98 �  548
Increase in cash value of bank
owned life insurance 345 20 �  365 106 �  471
Other income 398 5 �  403 8 �  411

Total non-interest income 7,864 389 �  8,253 666 �  8,919

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 72

Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 10,065 542 �  10,607 2,150 �  12,757
Net occupancy expenses 1,936 116 �  2,052 429 (12) 2,469
Data processing 1,105 167 �  1,272 178 �  1,450
FDIC insurance expense 405 17 �  422 69 �  491
Other expense 6,236 166 46S 6,448 1,333 131X 7,912

Total non-interest expense 19,747 1,008 46 20,801 4,159 119 25,079

Income Before Income Tax 7,359 590 35 7,984 746 149 8,879
Income tax expense 1,978 191 12T 2,181 151 53Y 2,385

Net Income 5,381 399 23 5,803 595 96 6,494
Preferred stock dividend (42) �  �  (42) �  �  (42)

Net Income Available to
Common Shareholders $ 5,339 $ 399 $ 23 $ 5,761 $ 595 $ 96 $ 6,452

Basic Earnings Per Share $ 0.45 $ 1.34 $ 0.46 $ 0.11 $ 0.44
Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.44 1.34 0.46 0.11 0.43
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

31

Edgar Filing: HORIZON BANCORP /IN/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared under the
acquisition method of accounting for business combinations. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed